(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
, , , , , , ,				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(2000)				
(Document Number)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
· -				

Office Use Only



800022777078

10/10/03--01019--005 **78.75

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

03 DCT 10 AH ID: 24

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED

2003 OCT 10 AM 10: 37

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

SUBJECT: Creation Tree Care, Co. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM: Curtis Weekly Name (Printed or Typed)				
61 Mysterious Waters Rd. Address				
Crawfordville Fl 32327				
850 - 980 - 3434 Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILEU

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CREATION TREE CARE, CO.

2003 OCT 10 AM 10: 37

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of §607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit), Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation shall be Creation Tree Care, Co.

Article II

The address of the principle office of this corporation shall be 61 Mysterious Waters Rd., Crawfordville, Florida, 32327.

Article III

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is to manufacture, purchase, sell, assign, transfer, or otherwise dispose of, and invest in, trade in ,deal, and with goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property, and services of every class, kind, and description, except that it is not to conduct a banking, safe deposit trust, insurance, surety, express railroad, canal, telegraph, or cemetery company, a building and loan association, mutual fire insurance association, a cooperative association, fraternal benefit society, and state fair or exposition.

Article IV

The number of shares of stock is 24,000 shares at \$0.25 par value.

Article V

The name and post office address of the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Secretary is Curtis Weekly of 61 Mysterious Waters Rd., Crawfordville, Florida, 32327.

Article VI

Pursuant to 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the registered office of this corporation in the state of Florida and the Registered Agent in the State of Florida shall be Curtis Weekly, 61 Mysterious Waters Rd., Crawfordville, Florida, 32327.

Article VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is Curtis Weekly, 61 Mysterious Waters Rd., Crawfordville, Florida, 32327.

Signed this 10 day of October 2003.

I accept my position as Registered Agent

Registered Agent / Incorporator

2003 OCT 10 AMID: 37